
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

 

Ref. No: SVSU/2023/SFET/2980 Dated: 13-02-2023 

 

 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

 

1. Sealed quotations are invited on or before 06-03-2023 up to 05:00PM from the reputed 

firms/organizations/dealer/supplier for the Raw Material (for CNC Machine Lab). The 

bid criterion, technical specification and compliance sheet is attached as Annexure-A 

2. Interested firms are requested to quote minimum price along with complete terms and 

conditions regarding validity of rates, delivery period, item as per specification, taxes 

etc. Conditional bid will not be accepted. 

3. The sealed quotations, complete in all respect, must reach by post in the office of “Skill 

Faculty of Engineering and Technology (SFET), Shri Vishwakarma Skill 

University, Plot No. 147, Gurugram-122003 latest by 06-03-2023. 

4. “Quotations invited for Raw Material Requirement of CNC machining Lab” must be 

clearly written on the sealed envelope. 

5. The quotation received after due date and time or incomplete shall be out rightly 

rejected. 

6. TDS and GST as amended from time to time by the Government will be deducted by 

the university from every bill of the agency. 

7. Charges not mentioned in the quotation shall not be paid. 

8. FOR shall be Shri Vishwakarma Skill University, Dudhola, Palwal, Haryana. 

9. Rates should be quoted for FOR destination. 

10. The quotation offer must be valid for a period of not less than 90 days from the date of 

submission of quotation. 

11. The firm must have GST number printed on their quotation. 

12. SVSU reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids received without assigning 

any reason. 

13. In case of dispute or difference arising between the purchaser and supplier related to 

any matter connected with inviting quotation document such disputes shall be settled 

in accordance with the Indian Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996, the rules there 

under and any statutory modifications or re-enactments thereof shall apply to the 

arbitration proceeding. Arbitrator will be decided with the mutual consent of both the 

parties. The award of the arbitrator so appointed shall be final, conclusive and binding 

on all parties to this order. 

14. The contract shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Union of India. The 

place of jurisdiction would be Palwal Haryana.  



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

Technical Specification and Compliance Sheet 

Annexure-A 

Bid Criterion: The raw material is required for CNC machine lab for   the   training & skilling 

of students & make them employable in the Industry. The raw material availability & 

reliability should be from the latest lot.  To ensure flawless support and 100% raw material 

availability without any downtime is necessary. 

1. The supplier/ bidder should have experience in supply of such kind of raw material  

2. Supplier may have office/ store/ branch in the nearest possible locations to the 

University 

3. In case of dispute of difference arising between the parties, the dispute shall be referred 

to The Registrar, Shri Vishwakarma Skill University, whose decision shall be final and 

binding on both the parties. 

4. The supplier/ bidder should ensure the delivery of the raw material with desired 

specifications as demanded in the quotation. 

 

Specification and Requirements: - 

 

The details of raw material requirement of bar are as under: 

Description of Material Grade Diameter (mm) 
Material Required  

(Weight in Kg) 

Aluminium Bar 6063 or better ɸ 65 140kg±10% 

Mild Steel Bar IS-2062 (250BR) ɸ 65 210kg±10% 

     

The details of raw material requirement of plate/flat are as under: 

Name of Material Grade 
Width * Thickness  

(mm * mm) 

Material Required  

(Weight in Kg) 

Aluminium plate/flat 6063 or better 75 * 20 65kg±10% 

Mild Steel plate/flat IS-2062 (250BR) 75 * 20 190kg±10% 

 

Note: University reserved the right to enhance or mitigate the quantity without any 

notice. 

 


